Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Rick Christman has served with dedication and distinction as a Member of the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service for two terms, from April 2012 to May 2013, and again from March 2015 to October 2018; and

WHEREAS, Rick Christman has provided excellent insight and guidance to the agency on a wide range of subjects, especially on matters related to management and operations, advancing the agency's goals of becoming more effective, efficient, and accountable; and

WHEREAS, Rick Christman has dedicated his life to the service of others and to this nation, serving in numerous advisory positions to local, state, and national government commissions and associations, and leading an organization to expand opportunity and provide meaningful employment to people with developmental disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Rick Christman's extensive experience leading an organization to support people with disabilities has provided valuable insights and wisdom about service delivery that he has shared with agency leaders; and

WHEREAS, Rick Christman has been an effective and passionate advocate for national service and volunteering in his home state of Kentucky, and among our nation's leaders, including Members of Congress; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 19th day of September, 2018, that the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service, with great respect and affection, gratefully recognizes the outstanding contributions of Rick Christman as a member of the Board of Directors.

Shamina Singh

Chair